PRODUCT FEATURES
OFF Button
Press to de-energize. Provides
push button circuit disconnection.
Dead-front Safety Shutter
Ensures safety by preventing
user access to live parts.
Lid

	 UL 2682, UL 1682,
	 CSA C22.2 NO. 182.1, NOM
Order Example:  208 V DS20 + 2 auxiliary contacts
			                  DS20 Poly inlet 2P+G = 33-18162-972
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Self-Returning
Lid
Recommended for cord
applications to keep lid
tucked in to avoid damage.
5/16”
hole
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
FINGER DRAWPLATES
61-3A346
Set of Two (2)
Recommended for cord to cord assembly applications,
for easier connector closure.
PROTECTIVE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-1A426 For Inlets/Plugs Only.
PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
DS1PC For Inlets/Plugs Only.
SPRING-LOADED PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-1A226
For Inlets/Plugs Only. In order to achieve max water ingress
protection of Type 3R/IP55, spring loaded caps should be
ordered with inlets equipped with -A155 suffix.
EASY RETROFIT ADAPTER PLATES
see pg 240 Mount to existing boxes.
RECEPTACLE LOCKING PIN
LP-843 Requires Padlockable Pawl option (-843) on receptacle.
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY WITH NPT  PART #
30˚ 1/2" 512B3N05 For poly devices
only
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 3/4" 512B3N07
POLY WALL BOX WITH ANGLE
70˚ 512C7000
70° poly boxes are
not drilled.
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
Ground Bar 51-AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
70˚
70˚ 1/2" 712C7N05
*� Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
70˚ 3/4" 712C7N07
70˚ 1" 712C7N10
70˚ 1 1/4" 712C7N12
70˚ 1 1/2" 712C7N15
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1/2" 7T1F0N05
0˚ 3/4" 7T1F0N07
0˚ 1" 7T1F0N10
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T1F0N12
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT

	 UL 2682, UL 1682,
	 CSA C22.2 NO. 182.1, NOM
Order Example:  480 V DS30 + 2 auxiliary contacts
			                  DS30 Poly inlet 3P+G = 33-38043-972
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Self-Returning
Lid
Recommended for cord
applications to keep lid
tucked in to avoid damage.
5/16”
hole
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
120 V
240 V
208 V
240 V
480 V
600 V
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY WITH NPT PART #
30˚ 1/2" 513B3N05 For poly devices
only
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 3/4" 513B3N07
30˚ 1" 513B3N10
POLY WALL BOX WITH ANGLE
70˚ 513C7000
70° poly boxes are
not drilled.
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
Ground Bar 51-AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
70˚ 1/2" 713C7N05
*� Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
70˚ 3/4" 713C7N07
70˚ 1" 713C7N10
70˚ 1 1/4" 713C7N12
70˚ 1 1/2" 713C7N15
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1/2" 7T1F0N05
0˚ 3/4" 7T1F0N07
0˚ 1" 7T1F0N10
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T1F0N12
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
30˚ 1/2" 713C3N05
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 3/4" 713C3N07
30˚ 1" 713C3N10
30˚ 1 1/4" 713C3N12
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
POLY ANGLE
30˚ 513M3
70˚ 513M7 Panel mounting only.
METAL ANGLE

! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
Order Example:  480 V DS60 + 2 auxiliary contacts
			                  DS60 Poly inlet 3P+G = 33-68043-972
H
A
N
D
LE
S
A
N
G
LE
S
BO
X
ES
* 27.7 in3
* 181.24 in3
* 177.7 in3
* 61.0 in3 Poly Angle
* 59.4 in3 Metal Angle
panel mounting
only
FINGER DRAWPLATES
31-6A346
Set of Two (2)
Recommended for cord to cord assembly applications,
for easier connector closure.
PROTECTIVE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-6A426 For Inlets/Plugs Only.
PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
DS6PC Poly – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
DS6MC
Aluminum – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
-A155 suffix required on inlet part # to retain water ingress
protection.
SPRING-LOADED PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-6A226 For Poly Inlets/Plugs Only.
In order to achieve max water
ingress protection of
Type 3R/IP55, spring loaded
caps should be ordered with
inlets equipped with
-A155 suffix.
39-6A226 For Metal Inlets/Plugs Only.
RECEPTACLE LOCKING PIN
LP-843 Requires Padlockable Pawl option (-843) on receptacle.
M
IS
CE
LL
A
N
EO
U
S
A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Notes:
** For self-ejecting connectors and plugs, a 443 suffix must
     be added to the handle part number. See pages 233-234
     for more information.
  2 This option includes the Self-Returning Lid.
  3 Not UL/CSA listed.
     4 Not available on 3P+N+G configurations.
DS60
DS60 Switch-Rated - 60 A

	 UL 2682, UL 1682,
	 CSA C22.2 NO. 182.1, NOM
Order Example:  480 V DS100 + 2 auxiliary contacts
			                  DS100 Poly inlet 3P+G = 33-98043-262
5/16”
hole
120 V
240 V
208 V
240 V
480 V
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
Tabs for latching
closing drawbar
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT   PART #
30˚ 1 1/4" 715C3N12
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 1 1/2" 715C3N15
30˚ 2" 715C3N20
30˚ 2 1/2" 715C3N25
METAL ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
30˚ 1 1/4" 795C3N12
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 1 1/2" 795C3N15
30˚ 2" 795C3N20
30˚ 2 1/2" 795C3N25
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T5F0N12
0˚ 1 1/2" 7T5F0N15
0˚ 2" 7T5F0N20
0˚ 2 1/2" 7T5F0N25
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
POLY ANGLE
30˚ 515M3
METAL ANGLE
0˚ 595M0
30˚ 595M3
30˚ Oversized 795M3
Mounts on oversize
box only.  Order with
7T6F0N25XL.
See pg 52.
70˚ 595M7
PROTECTIVE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-9A426
For Inlets/Plugs Only.
Covers lockout hole for watertight seal on inlet.
Consult Customer Service for availability.
PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
DS9MC
Aluminum – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
-A155 suffix required on inlet part # to retain water ingress
protection.
CORD GRIP WITH OPTIONS
see pg 159
EASY RETROFIT ADAPTER PLATES
see pg 240 Mount to existing boxes.
RECEPTACLE LOCKING PIN
LP-843 Requires Padlockable Pawl option (-843) on receptacle.
HANDLE WITH NPT PART # POLY PART # METAL
3/4" 515P0N07 595P0N07
1" 515P0N10 595P0N10
1 1/4" 515P0N12 595P0N12
1 1/2" 515P0N15 595P0N15
2" 515P0N20 595P0N20

RI
ES
Order Example:  480 V DS200 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DS200 Metal inlet 3P+G = 37-28043-972
DS200
DS200 Switch-Rated - 200 A
STRAIGHT
HANDLE
CABLE
RANGE PART # NPT PART #
1.57-1.97" 5K6P0D50 1 1/2" 5K6P0N15L
2.01-2.36" 5K6P0D60 2" 5K6P0N20L
2.40-2.76" 5K6P0D70 2 1/2" 5K6P0N25L
2.79-3.15" 5K6P0D80 3" 5K6P0N30L
Bolt-on Clamp
NPT
! See pages 231-240 for detailed
information on these options
When properly installed, all accessories meet or exceed the environmental ratings of the devices they are mounted to; unless otherwise noted.
DS
51 52
Handle Option
Guide
pgs 237-238
DS Spare Parts
Male Configuration Female Configuration
DS20 DS30 DS60 DS60 DS100 DS100 DS200
POLY POLY POLY METAL POLY METAL METAL
Receptacle Insulator 33-1A020* 33-3A020* 33-6A020* 37-6A020* 33-9A020* 37-9A020* 37-2A020*
Insulator Bottom 33-1A020-B 33-3A020-B 33-6A020-B 37-6A020-B 33-9A020-B 37-9A020-B 37-2A020-B
Insulator Top 33-1A020-T* 33-3A020-T* 33-6A020-T* 37-6A020-T* 33-9A020-T* 37-9A020-T* 37-2A020-T*
Locking Ring 33-1A583 33-3A583 33-6A583 37-6A583 33-9A583 37-9A583 37-2A583
Receptacle Phase Contact 33-1A021 33-3A021 33-6A021 37-6A021 33-9A021 37-9A021 37-2A021
Receptacle Pilot Contact 33-1A021-972 33-3A021-972 33-6A021-972 37-6A021-972 33-9A021-972 37-9A021-972 37-2A021-972
Receptacle Ground Contact 33-1A029 33-3A029 33-6A029 37-6A029 33-9A029 37-9A029 37-2A029
Color-Coded Voltage
Gasket
33-1AJ26 33-3AJ26 33-6AJ26 37-6AJ26 33-9AJ26 37-9AJ26 37-2AJ26
33-1AC26 33-3AC26 33-6AC26 37-6AC26 33-9AC26 37-9AC26 37-2AC26
33-1AB26 33-3AB26 33-6AB26 37-6AB26 33-9AB26 37-9AB26 37-2AB26
33-1AR26 33-3AR26 33-6AR26 37-6AR26 33-9AR26 37-9AR26 37-2AR26
33-1AN26 33-3AN26 33-6AN26 37-6AN26 33-9AN26 37-9AN26 37-2AN26
Receptacle Casing 33-1A024* 33-3A024* 33-6A024* 37-6A024* 33-9A024* 37-9A024* 37-2A024*
Lid Replacement Kit 33-1A125 33-3A125 33-6A125 37-6A925 33-9A125 37-9A925 37-2A925
Pawl Replacement Kit Polyester 33-1A824 33-3A824 33-6A824 - 33-9A824 - -
Pawl Replacement Kit Metal 33-1A924 33-3A924 33-6A924 37-6A824 33-9A924 37-9A824 37-2A824
Drawbar Replacement Kit - - - - 33-9A726 37-9A726 37-2A726
4 352 6
1
7
DS20 DS30 DS60 DS60 DS100 DS100 DS200
POLY POLY POLY METAL POLY METAL METAL
Plug Insulator 33-1A010* 33-3A010* 33-6A010* 37-6A010* 33-9A010* 37-9A010* 37-2A010*
Insulator Bottom 33-1A010-B 33-3A010-B 33-6A010-B 37-6A010-B 33-9A010-B 37-9A010-B 37-2A010-B